THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA OF COUNCIL APRIL 1, 2019 @ 6:00 P.M. PLUME ROOM, MOUNT FOREST SPORTS COMPLEX 850 PRINCESS STREET, MOUNT FOREST

PAGE NUMBER

CALLING TO ORDER - Mayor Lennox

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

DISCLOSURE OF PECUNIARY INTEREST

The meeting is closed pursuant to Section 239 of the Municipal Act, 2001, specifically

- (3.1) A meeting of a council or local board or of a committee of either of them may be closed to the public if the following conditions are both satisfied:
 - 1. The meeting is held for the purpose of educating or training the members.

2. At the meeting, no member discusses or otherwise deals with any matter in a way that materially advances the business or decision-making of the council, local board or committee. 2006, c. 32, Sched. A, s. 103 (1).

Strategic Planning

CONFIRMING BY-LAW NUMBER 034-19

ADJOURNMENT

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH

BY-LAW NUMBER 034-19

BEING A BY-LAW TO CONFIRM THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH AT ITS SPECIAL MEETING HELD ON APRIL 1, 2019

WHEREAS Section 5 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001 c.25 (hereinafter called "the Act") provides that the powers of a Municipal Corporation shall be exercised by its Council;

AND WHEREAS Section 5(3) of the Act states, a municipal power, including a municipality's capacity, rights, powers and privileges under Section 9, shall be exercised by by-law, unless the municipality is specifically authorized to do otherwise;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Wellington North hereby **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. The action of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North taken at its meeting held on April 1, 2019 in respect of each motion and resolution passed and other action taken by the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North at its meeting, is hereby adopted and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this By-law.
- 2. That the Mayor and the proper officials of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the action of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North referred to in the proceeding section hereof.
- 3. The Mayor and the Clerk are authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf and to affix thereto the Seal of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 1ST DAY OF APRIL, 2019.

ANDREW LENNOX, MAYOR

KARREN WALLACE, CLERK